Sam Service Proofing for August 2020 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on Sam Service. Sam Service website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 31st 17:50 Sandown|Candelisa 41.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -56.86

Single 31st 15:50 Gorgeous 9.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -51.86
Southwell General

Single 31st 12:00 Capla Cubiste 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 -46.86
Southwell

Single 31st 17:50 Sandown|River Dawn 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -69.36

Single 31st 15:35 Sandown|Tinto 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -64.36

Single 3lst 14:40 Zylan 26.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -59.36
Southwell

Single 3lst 12:00 Cape Greco 7.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -54.36
Southwell

Single 30th 17:20 In The Red 26.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -49.36
Goodwood

Single 30th 17:10 Spirited Guest 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 -44.36
Yarmouth

Single 30th 16:00 Light Lily 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 -76.86
Yarmouth

Single 30th 16:00 Silver Cliffs 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -94.36
Yarmouth

Single 30th 16:45 Keswick 17.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -89.36
Goodwood

Trixie 28th 4.00 Loss -4.00 -84.36
16:50 Man Of 2.50 2
Newmarket Promise
15:00 Single 8.00 5
Goodwood
13:20 Spanish Star 6.00 3
Goodwood

Single 28th 15:00 Tigerten 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -80.36
Goodwood

Double 28th 5.00 Loss -5.00 -75.36
17:55 Silver Samurai 3.50 4
Newmarket
12:15 London 3.75 3
Goodwood Palladium

Single 28th 19:35 French Riviera 11.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -70.36
Newmarket

Single 28th 15:00 Single 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -65.36
Goodwood

Single 28th 13:20 Spanish Star 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -60.36
Goodwood

Single 27th 17:05 Beverley |Monsaraz 11.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -55.36

Single 27th 15:10 Red Poppy 4.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -50.36
Chelmsford
City

Single 27th 14:50 Kitty's Light 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -45.36
Sedgefield

Single 27th 14:30 Beverley |Le Chiffre 4.33 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -40.36

Single 27th 15:00 Beverley [Van Gerwen 10.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -35.36

Single 27th 15:00 Beverley |Gamesome 21.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -30.36

Single 27th 14:20 Lastofthecosmi 12.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -25.36
Sedgefield cs

Single 26th 17:30 Lingfield |Prefontaine 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -20.36

Single 26th 16:05 Lizzie Loch 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -15.36
Musselburgh

Single 26th 15:55 Lingfield [Sweet Charity 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -10.36

Double 26th 5.00 Loss -5.00 -5.36
17:30 Lingfield |Pleasure 2.00



https://members.betfan.com//tipsters/4466
https://members.betfan.com//tipsters/4466

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Garden
19:00 Lingfield |Jazzi'o 4.33 3
Single 26th 19:00 Lingfield |Jazzi'o 4.33 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -0.36
E/W Trixie 25th 4.00 Loss -4.00 4.64
15:05 Bangor- [Grand Coureur 3.50 3
On-Dee
14:55 Catterick |Nataleena 12.00 10
13:35 Bangor- |Percy Street 5.50 7
On-Dee
Single 25th 19:30 Pull Harder 2.75 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 8.64
Yarmouth Con
Single 25th 19:00 Spanish Mane 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 13.64
Yarmouth
Single 25th 17:30 Lincoln Gamble 5.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 18.64
Yarmouth
Single 25th 15:25 Catterick |Buriram 5.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 23.64
Single 25th 14:55 Catterick |Nataleena 12.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 28.64
Single 25th 13:35 Bangor- |Percy Street 5.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 33.64
On-Dee
Single 25th 13:00 Bangor- |The Vollan 2.87 5.00 Loss ] -5.00 38.64
On-Dee
Single 25th 17:05 Catterick |Vivacious Spirit 6.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 43.64
Single 25th 15:35 Bangor- |lconic Hero 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 48.64
On-Dee
Single 25th 15:05 Bangor- |Grand Coureur 4.33 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 53.64
On-Dee
E/W Double 24th 5.00 Loss -5.00 58.64
16:25 Yes No Maybe 2.62 1
Southwell So
15:10 Ayr Big City 5.00 9
Single 24th 18:00 Ayr Ayr Poet 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 63.64
Single 24th 17:00 Jamacho 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 46.99
Southwell
Single 24th 15:10 Ayr Big City 5.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 21.99
Single 23rd 17:40 Arty Campbell 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 26.99
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 23rd 17:10 Conkering 21.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 31.99
\Wolverhampto [Hero
n
Single 23rd 16:05 Christmas 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 36.99
\Wolverhampto |Night
n
Single 23rd 15:50 Cartmel |Top Billing 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 41.99
Single 21st 19:25 Newton |Battle Of Ideas 7.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 25.34
Abbot
Single 21st 16:15 York Chamade 9.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 30.34
Single 21st 14:25 Salisbury|Secret Return 17.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 35.34
Single 21st 12:50 Salisbury|Miss Villanelle 23.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 40.34
Single 21st 20:35 Scrafton 34.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 45.34
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 21st 19:35 Goddess Of 15.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 50.34
Wolverhampto [Fire
n
Single 21st 19:25 Newton |Between The 21.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 55.34
Abbot Waters
Single 21st 18:35 Greatest 51.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 60.34
\Wolverhampto |Journey
n
Single 21st 17:55 Newton |Excellent Team 12.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 65.34
Abbot
Single 21st 16:25 Salisbury|Burguillos 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 70.34
Single 21st 15:25 Salisbury|Pettochside 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 75.34
Single 21st 14:15 York Withhold 12.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 80.34
Single 21st 13:45 York Byron Flyer 34.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 85.34
Single 20th 16:25 Chester |Powerallied 13.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 90.34
Single 20th 16:25 Chester |Orvar 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 95.34




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 20th 16:55 Chester |King Ragnar 11.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 65.34
Single 20th 14:45 York Top Rank 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 65.34
Single 20th 14:45 York Prompting 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 70.34
Single 20th 19:00 Chester |Betsey Trotter 9.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 75.34
Single 20th 18:30 Chester |Barbill 6.50 5.00 Win 1 27.50 80.34
Single 20th 14:45 York Qaysar 34.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 52.84
Single 19th 17:20 Stratford |Romanor 8.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 57.84
Single 19th 18:30 Bath Mr Top Hat 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 57.84
Single 19th 17:00 Bath Wiff Walff 6.50 5.00 Win 1 27.50 62.84
Single 19th 17:00 Bath Big Time 17.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 35.34
Maybe
Single 19th 15:35 Stratford |Coillte Eile 12.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 40.34
Single 19th 13:45 York A Momentofma 23.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 45.34
dness
Single 19th 15:45 York \Volcanic Sky 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 45.34
Single 19th 16:50 York Mutazawwed 15.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 50.34
Single 19th 16:30 Bath Red Alert 12.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 55.34
Single 19th 16:20 York Lady In France 13.00 5.00 Win 1 60.00 60.34
Single 19th 15:35 Stratford |Beneagles 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 0.34
Single 19th 13:45 York Tarboosh 51.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 5.34
E/W Trixie 18th 4.00 Loss -4.00 10.34
20:30 Kempton [llhabela Fact 19.00 12
16:30 Beverley |Splash Of 5.50 4
Verve
15:30 Beverley |Amadeus Grey 12.00 1
Single 18th 17:05 Beverley |Well Funded 8.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 14.34
Single 18th 17:20 Fontwell |Gold Mountain 5.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 19.34
Single 18th 16:30 Beverley |Splash Of 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 24.34
Verve
Single 18th 20:30 Kempton [llhabela Fact 19.00 5.00 Loss 12 -5.00 29.34
Single 18th 15:30 Beverley |Amadeus Grey 12.00 5.00 Win 1 55.00 34.34
Single 18th 15:30 Beverley |Stringybark 12.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -20.66
Creek
Single 18th 14:45 Fontwell |Percy Street 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -15.66
Single 18th 14:00 Beverley |Princess Power 4.33 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -10.66
Single 18th 14:00 Beverley |Nibras Again 6.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -5.66
Single 17th 20:00 Windsor [Act Of Magic 9.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -5.66
Single 17th 19:30 Windsor |Ashazuri 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -5.66
Single 17th 17:10 Uttoxeter|Running Wolf 10.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -0.66
Single 17th 15:20 Catterick |Excessable 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 4.34
Single 17th 14:40 Uttoxeter|Compadre 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 9.34
Single 17th 17:40 Uttoxeter|Day Of Roses 19.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -15.66
Single 17th 20:00 Windsor [Azets 9.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -10.66
Single 17th 18:30 Windsor |Oh It's 17.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -5.66
Saucepot
Single 17th 17:30 Windsor |Otago 10.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -0.66
Single 15th 17:30 Don't Tell 6.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 4.34
Chepstow Claire
Single 15th 16:35 Yimou 9.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 4.34
Doncaster
Single 15th 16:25 Lalania 17.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 9.34
Newmarket
Single 15th 16:00 Ghalyoon 9.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 14.34
Doncaster
Single 15th 15:50 Galah 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 19.34
Newmarket
Single 15th 15:25 Hi Ho Silver 8.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 24.34
Doncaster
Single 15th 15:15 Case Key 7.50 5.00 Loss 12 -5.00 29.34
Newmarket
Single 15th 14:25 Newbury |Prince Of Harts 19.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 34.34
Single 15th 14:05 Night Bear 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 39.34
Newmarket
Single 15th 14:05 Zuba 11.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 44.34
Newmarket
Single 14th 19:35 French Riviera 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 49.34




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chepstow
Single 14th 18:05 Princely 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 54.34
Chepstow
Single 14th 17:40 Chester |Donnachies 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 59.34
Girl
Single 14th 17:40 Chester |Thunder King 8.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 64.34
Single 14th 16:40 Chester |Berkshire 5.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 69.34
Savvy
Single 14th 16:10 Chester |Militia 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 74.34
Single 14th 15:40 Chester [Kindly 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 49.34
Single 14th 13:45 Jordan 5.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 54.34
Pontefract Electrics
Double 14th 5.00 Loss -5.00 59.34
16:55 Lingfield |Caledonian 3.00 1
Crusade
16:20 Mankayan 3.25 2
Pontefract
Double 14th 5.00 Loss -5.00 64.34
16:25 Lingfield |Pearl Beach 2.25 3
16:20 Mankayan 3.25 2
Pontefract
E/W Trixie 13th 4.00 Win 3.25 69.34
19:00 Bath Songo 3.50 1
17:20 Hamilton |Millie The Minx 3.50 1
16:25 Bath Tell William 3.50 4
Single 13th 20:00 Bath Sufi 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 66.09
Single 13th 17:30 Bath Velvet Vista 5.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 71.09
Single 13th 16:55 Salisbury|Alpine Mistral 4.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 76.09
Single 13th 16:50 Hamilton |Frame Rate 34.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 76.09
Single 13th 15:10 Hamilton |Edgewood 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 81.09
Single 13th 14:50 Salisbury|Squelch 7.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 63.59
Single 13th 14:50 Salisbury|Giving Glances 29.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 68.59
Single 13th 14:10 Hamilton |Lyons Lane 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 73.59
Single 13th 14:10 Hamilton |Lady Celia 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 51.09
Single 12th 17:35 Grandfather 15.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 56.09
\Wolverhampto [Tom
n
Single 12th 17:25 Kempton |Sunshineandbu 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 56.09
bbles
Single 12th 17:05 Blue Venture 8.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 61.09
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 12th 16:20 Kempton |Libretti 6.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 66.09
Single 12th 15:50 Kempton |Mabre 11.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 71.09
Single 11th 18:55 Lingfield |Royal Dynasty 10.00 5.00 Win 1 45.00 76.09
Single 11th 17:30 Haydock |Leoncavallo 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 31.09
Single 11th 16:55 Haydock |Grace And 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 21.09
Virtue
Single 11th 16:55 Haydock |Eternal Blush 5.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 26.09
Single 11th 16:25 Haydock |Top Class 4.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 31.09
Angel
Single 11th 16:10 Thorn 11.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 31.09
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 11th 16:10 Dawn Breaking 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 36.09
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 11th 15:55 Haydock |Paws For 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 41.09
Thought
Single 11th 15:10 Maid Millie 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 46.09
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 11th 14:25 Haydock |Young Tiger 8.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 11.09
Single 11th 14:25 Haydock |Pavers Pride 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 16.09
Single 11th 13:25 Haydock |Union Spirit 11.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 21.09
Single 10th 20:00 Chester [Heart Of Soul 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 26.09
Single 10th 16:55 Chester |Different Face 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 13.59




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 10th 16:55 Chester |Ready Freddie 5.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 18.59
Go
Single 10th 16:45 Coby Nine 7.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 18.59
Southwell
Single 10th 15:45 Collodi 13.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 18.59
Southwell
Single 10th 15:30 Leicester|Mr Wagyu 6.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 23.59
Single 10th 14:30 Leicester|Mashmoom 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 28.59
E/W Treble 9th 5.00 Loss -5.00 33.59
17:20 Thirsk  |Grand Canal 2.20 2
17:05 Salisbury|By Jove 2.88 6
16:55 Windsor |Labeebb 3.25 1
Single 9th 16:20 Windsor |Victory Chime 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 38.59
Single 9th 16:20 Windsor |Lucky's Dream 29.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 3.59
Single 9th 16:00 Salisbury]Anglo Saxson 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 8.59
Single 9th 15:35 Thirsk  |Moiella 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 13.59
Single 9th 15:15 Windsor |Air Of York 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 18.59
Single 9th 15:05 Thirsk  |Gleaming Arch 29.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 23.59
Single 9th 14:15 Salisbury|Konchek 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 28.59
Single 9th 14:05 Windsor |Star Cactus 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 6.09
Single 9th 13:55 Thirsk  |Indian Sounds 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 11.09
Single 7th 17:50 Teepee Time 21.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 16.09
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 7th 17:50 Hard Solution 17.00 5.00 Win 1 80.00 21.09
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 7th 16:20 Cartmel |Oksana 9.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -58.91
Single 7th 15:45 Cartmel |Rukwa 7.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -53.91
Single 7th 15:45 Cartmel |Authorizo 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -48.91
Single 7th 20:20 Rock Of 8.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -43.91
\Wolverhampto |[Redmond
n
Single 7th 19:50 New Look 17.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -38.91
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 7th 18:50 Famous 9.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -33.91
\Wolverhampto [Dynasty
n
Single 7th 16:05 Sandown|Margaret 8.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -28.91
Dumont
Single 7th 15:45 Cartmel |The Steward 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -23.91
Single 7th 14:55 Sandown|Crimewave 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -18.91
Single 6th 19:20 Stratford |Really Super 7.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -13.91
Single 6th 18:50 Stratford |Glendun 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 -8.91
Single 6th 17:50 Stratford |Grageelagh 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -23.91
Girl
Single 6th 17:50 Stratford |Glanvilles 19.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -18.91
Guest
Single 6th 17:20 Stratford |Green Or Black 10.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -13.91
Single 6th 15:20 Ripon Ritchie Valens 7.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -8.91
Single 6th 15:10 Bath Zulu Zander 4.60 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -3.91
Single 6th 14:50 Ripon Gold Arch 8.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 1.09
Single 6th 13:15 Ripon Fairy Stories 29.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 6.09
Single 5th 19:05 Lingfield |King Athelstan 15.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 11.09
Single 5th 19:05 Lingfield |Quemonda 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 16.09
Single 5th 18:35 Lingfield |Derry Boy 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 1.09
Single 5th 18:35 Lingfield |Dover Light 13.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 6.09
Single 5th 17:10 Ayr Alpine Mistral 5.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 11.09
Cancelled
Single 5th 16:35 Lingfield |Fromnowon 13.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 11.09
Single 5th 16:35 Lingfield |Garth Rockett 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 16.09
Single 5th 15:50 Newton |For Good 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 21.09
Abbot Measure
Single 5th 15:50 Newton |Bally Longford 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 26.09
Abbot
Single 5th 15:10 Ayr Lagenda 13.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 31.09




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 5th 14:50 Newton |Parody 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 36.09
Abbot
Single 5th 14:50 Newton |Bootlegger 10.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 41.09
Abbot
Single 4th 19:30 Isle Road 13.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 46.09
Southwell
Single 4th 19:00 Molliana 15.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 51.09
Southwell
Single 4th 18:15 Lingfield |Tomshalfbrothe 4.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 56.09
r
Single 4th 17:50 Catterick |Grimsthorpe 11.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 61.09
Castle
Single 4th 17:30 Thibault 4.50 5.00 Loss F -5.00 66.09
Southwell
Single 4th 17:10 Lingfield |In The Red 17.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 71.09
Single 4th 17:00 Beverley |Phoenix 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 76.09
Approach
Single 4th 17:00 Beverley |Seven For A 9.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 59.44
Pound
Single 4th 16:55 Damut I'm Out 4.33 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 64.44
Southwell
Single 4th 16:30 Beverley |Ideal Candy 4.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 69.44
Single 4th 15:30 Beverley |Inner Circle 5.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 74.44
Single 4th 15:15 Catterick |Eldelbar 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 74.44
Single 4th 14:15 Catterick |Red Pike 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 79.44
Single 3rd 20:15 Windsor |Lyrica's Lion 7.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 84.44
Single 3rd 18:15 Windsor |Daschas 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 89.44
Single 3rd 18:00 Grandfather 3.25 5.00 Race - 0.00 94.44
Yarmouth Tom Cancelled
Single 3rd 16:15 Haydock |Proclaimer 4.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 94.44
Single 3rd 16:00 Kraka 10.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 94.44
Yarmouth Cancelled
Single 3rd 16:00 Delagate The 5.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 94.44
Yarmouth Lady Cancelled
Single 3rd 15:00 Marie's Gem 3.25 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 94.44
Yarmouth
Single 3rd 14:30 \Volcano Bay 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 99.44
Yarmouth
Single 3rd 14:30 Lady Morpheus 9.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 84.44
Yarmouth
Single 3rd 14:15 Haydock |Elegant Love 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 89.44
Single 2nd 17:10 Leicester|Alba Del Sole 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 69.44
Single 2nd 16:40 Leicester|Tuscan Oasis 12.00 5.00 Win 1 55.00 74.44
Single 2nd 16:10 Leicester|Badri 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 19.44
Single 2nd 15:55 Sandown|Camouflaged 19.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 24.44
Single 2nd 15:40 Leicester|The Dancing 5.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 29.44
Poet
Single 2nd 15:25 Dark Jedi 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 34.44
Newcastle
Single 2nd 14:55 Socially Shady 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 39.44
Newcastle
Single 2nd 14:10 Leicester|Luscifer 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 44.44
Single 2nd 14:10 Leicester|Great Colaci 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 49.44
Single 2nd 13:55 Inevitable 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 54.44
Newcastle Outcome
Single 2nd 13:45 Sandown|Colonel 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 59.44
Whitehead
Single 2nd 13:25 Mews House 6.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 64.44
Newcastle
Single 2nd 13:25 Astrozone 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 69.44
Newcastle
Single 2nd 12:00 Sandown|Seneca Chief 13.00 5.00 Win 1 60.00 34.44
Lucky 15 1st 15.00 Loss -14.00 -25.56
13:30 Baarrij 3.00 3
Newmarket
19:45 Hamilton |[Havana Go 3.75
20:00 Inner Circle 13.00 5

Chepstow




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

14:05 She's So Nice 3.25 3
Newmarket

Single 1st 20:00 Inner Circle 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -11.56
Chepstow

Single 1st 16:10 King Ragnar 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -6.56
Goodwood

Each Way 1st 14:40 Rodin 6.50 5.00 Win 2 0.94 -1.56
Newmarket

Single 1st 14:40 Karibana 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 -2.5
Newmarket

Single 1st 19:30 Gambon 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -15
Chepstow

Single 1st 19:00 Enduring 11.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -10
Chepstow

Single 1st 16:10 Corvair 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -5
Goodwood

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2024
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